NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1718

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 06 MAY 2022   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 16)
Ms P Marais (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
[bookmark: _GoBack]What (a) is the extent of the damage assessed by his department caused by the break-ins at Opkoms Clinic in Mangaung in the past few months and (b) are the reasons that his department has placed no security at the specified clinic despite the numerous break-ins?
NW2045E 
REPLY:

Honourable Member, the National Department of Health is consulting with the Mpumalanga Provincial Department of Health to source the full details of this matter. The Minister will provide the Honourable Member and Parliament with the response as soon as the details have been received from the Province.


END.


2


N

ATIONAL ASSEMBLY

 

 

FOR 

WRITTEN

 

REPLY

 

 

QUESTION NO. 

1

7

18

 

 

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 

06 MAY

 

20

2

2

   

 

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 

1

6

)

 

Ms P Marais (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health

:

 

What (a) is the extent of the damage assessed by his department caused by the break

-

ins at 

Opkoms Clinic in 

Mangaung

 

in the past few months and (b) are the reasons that his department 

has placed no security at the specified clinic despite the numerous brea

k

-

ins

?

 

N

W

20

45

E

 

 

REPLY:

 

 

Honourable Member, the National Department of Health is consulting with the Mpumalanga 

Provincial Department of Health to source the full details of this matter. The Minister will provide 

the Honourable Member and Parliament with 

the response as soon as the details have been 

received from the Province.
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